MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

ITQ NO./TITLE	19-R071381AEJ / Cortez Road Injection Well Flow Meter Replacement	DATE POSTED	BCC DS	MCC MBC
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Brooke Baker	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	8/22/2019	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Utilities	AUTHORIZE D BY DATE	Chris Daley, Procuremen	t Manager

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with CEC Motor & Utility Services, LLC for the provision of Cortez Road Injection Well Flow Meter Replacement.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Project consists of the replacement of an injection well flow meter at Cortez Road that includes the following: flanged ductile iron pipe; flanged coupling adapters and other miscellaneous pipe accessories; concrete pipe saddle support and modifying existing supports; and replacement of an electromagnetic flow meter. The Contractor shall furnish all shop drawings, working drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to meet the requirements of this ITQ.

The solicitation was advertised on June 21, 2019 on the Manatee County website. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc. / Gibsonton, FL
- 2. CEC Motor & Utility Services, LLC / Palmetto, FL

EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY:

CEC Motor & Utility Services, LLC was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

The Procurement Division and the Utilities Department recommend award to CEC Motor & Utility Services, LLC.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	1) Bid Tabulation	NAME OF FUNDING SOURCE	Utility Rates
COST	\$99,550.00	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

BID TABULATION

SOLICITATION NO. ITQ 19-R071381AEJ

SOLICITATION TITLE: CORTEZ ROAD INJECTION WELL FLOW METER REPLACEMENT

CLOSING DATE/TIME: JULY 23, 2019 @ 3:00 P.M.

				CEC MOTOR & UTILITY SERVICES, LLC	A.C. SCHULTES OF FLORIDA, INC.
BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
1.	MOBILIZATION - DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$17,000.00
2.	PROCESS PIPING	1	LS	\$37,500.00	\$80,500.00
3.	FLOW METER	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$89,750.00
SUB-TOTAL (BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 3):				\$90,500.00	\$187,250.00
CONTRACT CONTINGENCY 10% (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL):				\$9,050.00	\$18,725.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD BASED ON A 270 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION TIME (INCLUDING 10% CONTRACT CONTINGENCY):			\$99,550.00	\$205,975.00	